

12-21-2017

State v. Bosse Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44774

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Bosse Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44774" (2017). *Not Reported*. 3823.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3823

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	4
The District Court Failed To Use The Proper Standard When It Overruled Mr. Hager’s Objection To The Admission Of Improper Propensity Evidence	4
A. Despite Recognizing The Testimony At Issue Was Subject To I.R.E. 404(b), The District Court Did Not Conduct Either Part Of The Requisite Analysis Under That Rule	4
B. The Testimony At Issue Was Not Admissible Under I.R.E. 404(b) As Evidence Of Motive	7
C. The State’s Argument Under The Harmless Error Doctrine Asks This Court To Do Precisely What The United States Supreme Court Has Held It Cannot Do – Presume A Verdict Not Actually Rendered In Violation Of His Constitutional Right To A Jury Trial	8
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967)9

Smith v. Sterling, 1 Idaho 128 (1867)4

State v. Cohagan, 162 Idaho 717 (2017).....4

State v. Garcia-Rodriguez, 162 Idaho 271 (2017).....4, 10

State v. Grist, 147 Idaho 49 (2009).....6, 7

State v. Joy, 155 Idaho 1 (2013)8, 10

State v. Kralovec, 161 Idaho 569 (2017)..... 1, 5, 6

State v. Marks, 156 Idaho 559 (2014).....6

State v. Peppercorn, 152 Idaho 678 (2012).....7

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010)9, 10

State v. Russo, 157 Idaho 299 (2014).....7

State v. Sams, 160 Idaho 917 (Ct. App. 2016).....5

State v. Sheldon, 145 Idaho 225 (2007)6

State v. Thomas, 157 Idaho 916 (2015).....10

State v. Whitaker, 152 Idaho 945 (Ct. App. 2012).....5

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275 (1993)1, 9

Rules

I.R.E. 404(b)*passim*

Additional Authorities

MERRIAM-WEBSTER’S DICTIONARY AND THESAURUS (2007)7
